
UNCP (13-4; 7-2) -vs- USC Aiken (12-7; 8-1)
01/22/20 at Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center)

 
 

 
 
UNCP 79

USC Aiken 74

Date: 01/22/20
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 943
Site: Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UNCP 34 45 79
USC Aiken 35 39 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 David Strother * 28 6-15 2-4 1-3 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 5 15
10 Tyrell Kirk * 32 4-12 2-6 3-3 2-4 6 3 3 0 0 2 13
11 Jordan Ratliffe * 24 5-12 1-4 1-1 4-1 5 2 1 4 0 1 12
04 Akia Pruitt * 23 4-9 0-1 1-4 3-6 9 3 1 1 1 1 9
21 Carson Mounce * 17 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 2 0 0
14 Spencer Levi 28 6-9 0-0 3-8 3-8 11 3 1 3 1 0 15
22 Shaun Kirk 15 3-5 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 4 0 8
01 Micah Kinsey 20 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 6 0 5 7
12 Jabrie Bullard 13 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-71 7-20 10-22 18-27 45 23 10 17 8 16 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-39   35.90 % 3-12   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 17-32   53.13 % 4-8   50.00 % 7-16   43.75 %
Total 31-71   43.7 % 7-20   35.0 % 10-22   45.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-02:25

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Faison Brock * 36 1-7 0-0 15-17 3-6 9 3 6 3 0 3 17
00 Xzavier Barmore * 39 5-13 1-5 3-4 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 3 14
11 Gus Rowland * 25 3-14 0-2 3-3 3-1 4 5 2 7 0 2 9
23 Dhieu Deing * 22 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 2 1 0 4
24 Robert Hill * 14 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 3 1 0
12 Shaquan Jules 26 5-6 0-0 6-8 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 1 16
01 Damontez Oliver 29 4-7 3-4 1-2 0-5 5 4 1 2 0 1 12
30 Kyle Tackeberry 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Darius Bell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Donaven Hairston 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-55 4-14 28-35 12-28 40 20 12 20 5 11 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 1-7   14.29 % 10-13   76.92 %
Second Half 9-27   33.33 % 3-7   42.86 % 18-22   81.82 %
Total 21-55   38.2 % 4-14   28.6 % 28-35   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 9 1st-04:41



First Half Box Score
UNCP 34

USC Aiken 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 David Strother 14 2-9 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 5
10 Tyrell Kirk 12 1-5 0-2 1-1 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jordan Ratliffe 14 4-9 1-3 1-1 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 1 10
4 Akia Pruitt 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 1 1 0 0
21 Carson Mounce 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
14 Spencer Levi 12 4-5 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 0 0 3 1 0 8
22 Shaun Kirk 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3
1 Micah Kinsey 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 3 5
12 Jabrie Bullard 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-39 3-12 3-6 11-14 25 10 5 10 4 6 34
35.9 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Faison Brock 17 0-4 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 2 3
0 Xzavier Barmore 19 4-8 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 2 10
11 Gus Rowland 9 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 4
23 Dhieu Deing 12 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 1 0 4
24 Robert Hill 8 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
12 Shaquan Jules 12 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
1 Damontez Oliver 15 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
30 Kyle Tackeberry 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Darius Bell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Donaven Hairston 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-28 1-7 10-13 4-15 19 5 6 9 3 7 35
42.9 % 14.3 % 76.9 %



Second Half Box Score
UNCP 45

USC Aiken 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 David Strother 14 4-6 1-1 1-3 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 3 10
10 Tyrell Kirk 20 3-7 2-4 2-2 0-3 3 3 3 0 0 2 10
11 Jordan Ratliffe 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Akia Pruitt 11 4-6 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 9
21 Carson Mounce 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
14 Spencer Levi 16 2-4 0-0 3-6 2-5 7 3 1 0 0 0 7
22 Shaun Kirk 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 3 0 5
1 Micah Kinsey 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 2 2
12 Jabrie Bullard 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-32 4-8 7-16 7-13 20 13 5 7 4 10 45
53.1 % 50.0 % 43.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Faison Brock 19 1-3 0-0 12-13 3-3 6 3 3 1 0 1 14
0 Xzavier Barmore 20 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 4
11 Gus Rowland 16 1-9 0-1 3-3 3-1 4 3 0 6 0 0 5
23 Dhieu Deing 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Robert Hill 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
12 Shaquan Jules 14 4-5 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 1 10
1 Damontez Oliver 14 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 6
30 Kyle Tackeberry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Darius Bell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Donaven Hairston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 3-7 18-22 8-13 21 15 6 11 2 4 39
33.3 % 42.9 % 81.8 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCP Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
MISS JUMPER by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 19:40
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,TYRELL --
MISS 3PTR by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 19:33
REBOUND OFF by STROTHER,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID 19:29
REBOUND OFF by RATLIFFE,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 19:22

19:22 STEAL  by BARMORE,XZAVIER
19:14 TURNOVER  by BROCK,FAISON

STEAL  by STROTHER,DAVID 19:13
MISS JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID 19:11
REBOUND OFF by RATLIFFE,JORDAN --
GOOD TIPIN by RATLIFFE,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:08 2-0 V 2

18:49 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON
REBOUND DEF by STROTHER,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,TYRELL 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DEING,DHIEU
18:06 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by ROWLAND,GUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KIRK,TYRELL 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON

17:44 MISS 3PTR by DEING,DHIEU
REBOUND DEF by STROTHER,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID 17:37
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,TYRELL --
GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,TYRELL(in the paint) 17:35 4-2 V 2

17:35 FOUL  by ROWLAND,GUS
GOOD FT by KIRK,TYRELL 17:35 5-2 V 3

17:27 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS
BLOCK  by MOUNCE,CARSON 17:27

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:20 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DEING,DHIEU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWLAND,GUS
MISS JUMPER by MOUNCE,CARSON 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DEING,DHIEU
16:57 TURNOVER  by DEING,DHIEU

STEAL  by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 16:56
GOOD LAYUP by RATLIFFE,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:53 7-4 V 3
FOUL  by STROTHER,DAVID 16:37

16:27 MISS 3PTR by BARMORE,XZAVIER
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,AKIA --

16:16 SUB IN by JULES,SHAQUAN
16:16 SUB OUT by HILL,ROBERT

TURNOVER  by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 15:56
15:55 STEAL  by ROWLAND,GUS
15:52 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JULES,SHAQUAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWLAND,GUS
MISS JUMPER by MOUNCE,CARSON 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BARMORE,XZAVIER
15:20 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by LEVI,SPENCER 15:20
SUB OUT by MOUNCE,CARSON 15:20

15:20 SUB IN by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
15:20 SUB OUT by DEING,DHIEU
15:09 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PRUITT,AKIA 14:53
14:52 STEAL  by BROCK,FAISON

14:50 7-10 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by BROCK,FAISON
GOOD LAYUP by LEVI,SPENCER(in the paint) 14:36 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by PRUITT,AKIA --
FOUL  by PRUITT,AKIA 14:16

14:16 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by JULES,SHAQUAN
14:16 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by JULES,SHAQUAN

SUB IN by KINSEY,MICAH 14:16
SUB OUT by STROTHER,DAVID 14:16
TURNOVER  by LEVI,SPENCER 14:09

14:08 STEAL  by ROWLAND,GUS
14:03 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS

BLOCK  by PRUITT,AKIA 14:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by KIRK,SHAUN 14:02
SUB OUT by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 14:02

13:55 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON
REBOUND DEF by LEVI,SPENCER --
MISS 3PTR by KINSEY,MICAH 13:47
REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,AKIA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEVI,SPENCER(in the paint) 13:37 11-12 H 1

13:19 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,GUS
-- REBOUND OFF by JULES,SHAQUAN

13:07 MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,AKIA --

12:55 FOUL  by JULES,SHAQUAN
MISS FT by KIRK,SHAUN 12:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KIRK,SHAUN 12:55 12-12

12:26 12-14 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
TURNOVER  by KINSEY,MICAH 12:18

12:16 STEAL  by BROCK,FAISON
FOUL  by KIRK,SHAUN 12:12

12:12 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
12:12 MISS FT by BROCK,FAISON

REBOUND DEF by LEVI,SPENCER --
SUB IN by 00 12:12
SUB OUT by KIRK,TYRELL 12:12

11:55 FOUL  by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:55
MISS FT by LEVI,SPENCER 11:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEVI,SPENCER 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON
SUB IN by STROTHER,DAVID 11:55
SUB OUT by PRUITT,AKIA 11:55

11:41 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,GUS
STEAL  by KINSEY,MICAH 11:40
GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,SHAUN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:38 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by KINSEY,MICAH --

11:23 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROCK,FAISON

TURNOVER  by LEVI,SPENCER 11:13
11:13 STEAL  by BARMORE,XZAVIER

FOUL  by BULLARD,JABRIE 11:08
11:08 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by JULES,SHAQUAN
11:08 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by JULES,SHAQUAN
11:08 SUB IN by DEING,DHIEU
11:08 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,GUS

MISS 3PTR by STROTHER,DAVID 10:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DEING,DHIEU

10:33 MISS JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU
REBOUND DEF by BULLARD,JABRIE --



MISS JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID 10:16
REBOUND OFF by LEVI,SPENCER --
GOOD TIPIN by LEVI,SPENCER(in the paint) 10:14 16-19 H 3

09:53 TURNOVER  by BROCK,FAISON
GOOD 3PTR by STROTHER,DAVID(fastbreak) 09:47 19-19
ASSIST  by KINSEY,MICAH --

09:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:17 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARMORE,XZAVIER
MISS 3PTR by BULLARD,JABRIE 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by KIRK,SHAUN 09:00
SUB IN by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 09:00
SUB OUT by STROTHER,DAVID 09:00

08:47 TURNOVER  by DEING,DHIEU
STEAL  by KINSEY,MICAH 08:46
GOOD DUNK by KINSEY,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:43 21-21

08:24 MISS 3PTR by BARMORE,XZAVIER
BLOCK  by KIRK,SHAUN 08:24
REBOUND DEF by KINSEY,MICAH --
MISS JUMPER by LEVI,SPENCER 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
07:50 21-24 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ

-- ASSIST  by BROCK,FAISON
TURNOVER  by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 07:32
FOUL  by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 07:32

07:32 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by PRUITT,AKIA 07:32
SUB IN by MOUNCE,CARSON 07:32
SUB IN by KIRK,TYRELL 07:32
SUB OUT by KINSEY,MICAH 07:32
SUB OUT by LEVI,SPENCER 07:32
SUB OUT by KIRK,SHAUN 07:32

07:32 SUB IN by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
07:32 SUB IN by ROWLAND,GUS
07:32 SUB IN by HILL,ROBERT
07:32 SUB OUT by DEING,DHIEU
07:32 SUB OUT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
07:32 SUB OUT by JULES,SHAQUAN

FOUL  by MOUNCE,CARSON 07:14
07:14 MISS FT by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:14 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ

GOOD JUMPER by RATLIFFE,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:59 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by MOUNCE,CARSON --

06:59 FOUL  by ROWLAND,GUS
GOOD FT by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 06:59 24-25 H 1

06:59 SUB IN by BARMORE,XZAVIER
06:59 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,GUS

FOUL  by BULLARD,JABRIE 06:43
06:43 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
06:43 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
06:43 SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS
06:43 SUB OUT by BROCK,FAISON

MISS 3PTR by KIRK,TYRELL 06:34
REBOUND OFF by BULLARD,JABRIE --
MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,AKIA 06:20
REBOUND OFF by MOUNCE,CARSON --
MISS JUMPER by MOUNCE,CARSON 06:16

06:16 BLOCK  by HILL,ROBERT
-- REBOUND DEF by TACKEBERRY,KYLE

06:11 24-29 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by TACKEBERRY,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,AKIA 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ

05:50 24-31 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by BARMORE,XZAVIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by KIRK,TYRELL 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT

FOUL  by MOUNCE,CARSON 05:35
05:35 MISS FT by HILL,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,AKIA --
SUB IN by STROTHER,DAVID 05:35
TURNOVER  by STROTHER,DAVID 05:14

05:12 STEAL  by HILL,ROBERT
05:08 TURNOVER  by BARMORE,XZAVIER

STEAL  by STROTHER,DAVID 05:06
MISS 3PTR by STROTHER,DAVID 05:00
REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,AKIA --
MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,AKIA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
04:41 24-33 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BARMORE,XZAVIER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 04:27 27-33 H 6
04:06 MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,TYRELL --
MISS JUMPER by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 03:51

03:51 BLOCK  by HILL,ROBERT
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ

FOUL  by PRUITT,AKIA 03:45
03:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:45 27-34 H 7 GOOD FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
03:45 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER

SUB IN by LEVI,SPENCER 03:45
SUB IN by KINSEY,MICAH 03:45
SUB OUT by PRUITT,AKIA 03:45
SUB OUT by KIRK,TYRELL 03:45

03:45 SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
03:45 SUB IN by JULES,SHAQUAN
03:45 SUB IN by BROCK,FAISON
03:45 SUB IN by DEING,DHIEU
03:45 SUB OUT by TACKEBERRY,KYLE
03:45 SUB OUT by BELL,DARIUS
03:45 SUB OUT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
03:45 SUB OUT by HILL,ROBERT

TURNOVER  by KINSEY,MICAH 03:26
03:18 TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by LEVI,SPENCER(in the paint) 03:04 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by RATLIFFE,JORDAN --

02:56 TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
STEAL  by KINSEY,MICAH 02:54

02:54 FOUL  by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN
02:54 SUB IN by BARMORE,XZAVIER
02:54 SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DONAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by KINSEY,MICAH 02:48 32-35 H 3
02:27 MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER

BLOCK  by LEVI,SPENCER 02:27
REBOUND DEF by RATLIFFE,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BARMORE,XZAVIER
01:59 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON

REBOUND DEF by LEVI,SPENCER --
GOOD JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID(in the paint) 01:39 34-35 H 1

01:33 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:30 TURNOVER  by BARMORE,XZAVIER
MISS JUMPER by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 01:07



01:07 BLOCK  by DEING,DHIEU
-- REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON

01:00 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
REBOUND DEF by MOUNCE,CARSON --
TURNOVER  by LEVI,SPENCER 00:36
SUB IN by KIRK,TYRELL 00:35
SUB IN by KIRK,SHAUN 00:35
SUB OUT by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 00:35
SUB OUT by MOUNCE,CARSON 00:35

00:07 MISS 3PTR by DEING,DHIEU
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03
MISS JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCP Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
19:42 FOUL  by ROWLAND,GUS

MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,AKIA 19:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ROBERT

19:23 34-37 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROWLAND,GUS(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOUNCE,CARSON 19:23

19:23 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,GUS
MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,AKIA 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DEING,DHIEU
FOUL  by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 19:05
FOUL  by PRUITT,AKIA 18:42

18:42 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
18:42 34-40 H 6 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON

SUB IN by LEVI,SPENCER 18:42
SUB IN by KIRK,SHAUN 18:42
SUB OUT by PRUITT,AKIA 18:42
SUB OUT by MOUNCE,CARSON 18:42
MISS JUMPER by KIRK,SHAUN 18:24
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,SHAUN --
GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,SHAUN(in the paint) 18:21 36-40 H 4

18:17 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,GUS
STEAL  by STROTHER,DAVID 18:16
GOOD LAYUP by STROTHER,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:14 38-40 H 2

18:07 38-42 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
17:49 FOUL  by HILL,ROBERT

MISS FT by LEVI,SPENCER 17:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEVI,SPENCER 17:49 39-42 H 3

17:32 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS
REBOUND DEF by LEVI,SPENCER --
MISS JUMPER by KIRK,TYRELL 17:24
REBOUND OFF by RATLIFFE,JORDAN --
GOOD TIPIN by RATLIFFE,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:22 41-42 H 1
FOUL  by KIRK,SHAUN 17:09

17:09 41-43 H 2 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
17:09 41-44 H 3 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
17:09 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON

GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,TYRELL(in the paint) 16:58 43-45 H 2
16:48 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,GUS

STEAL  by KIRK,TYRELL 16:47
GOOD JUMPER by LEVI,SPENCER(in the paint) 16:38 45-45

16:15 MISS 3PTR by DEING,DHIEU
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,ROBERT



FOUL  by LEVI,SPENCER 16:07
16:07 45-46 H 1 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
16:07 45-47 H 2 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON

TURNOVER  by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 15:50
15:48 STEAL  by JULES,SHAQUAN
15:37 TURNOVER  by BARMORE,XZAVIER
15:37 SUB IN by JULES,SHAQUAN
15:37 SUB IN by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
15:37 SUB OUT by HILL,ROBERT
15:37 SUB OUT by DEING,DHIEU

MISS JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID 15:25
REBOUND OFF by LEVI,SPENCER --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRK,TYRELL 15:21 48-47 V 1
ASSIST  by LEVI,SPENCER --

14:54 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS
BLOCK  by KIRK,SHAUN 14:54

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,GUS
14:52 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS

BLOCK  by KIRK,SHAUN 14:52
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,GUS

14:48 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS
REBOUND DEF by KIRK,TYRELL --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRK,SHAUN 14:33 51-47 V 4
ASSIST  by KIRK,TYRELL --

14:22 51-50 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BARMORE,XZAVIER(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BROCK,FAISON

MISS 3PTR by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 14:00
-- REBOUND DEF by JULES,SHAQUAN

FOUL  by LEVI,SPENCER 13:45
13:45 51-51 GOOD FT by JULES,SHAQUAN
13:45 MISS FT by JULES,SHAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,TYRELL --
SUB IN by MOUNCE,CARSON 13:45
SUB IN by KINSEY,MICAH 13:45
SUB OUT by KIRK,SHAUN 13:45
SUB OUT by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 13:45

13:45 SUB IN by DEING,DHIEU
13:45 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,GUS

MISS LAYUP by STROTHER,DAVID 13:37
REBOUND OFF by LEVI,SPENCER --
MISS JUMPER by LEVI,SPENCER 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:20 MISS 3PTR by BARMORE,XZAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by BROCK,FAISON
FOUL  by LEVI,SPENCER 13:18

13:18 51-52 H 1 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
13:18 51-53 H 2 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON

TURNOVER  by KINSEY,MICAH 13:05
12:45 51-55 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JULES,SHAQUAN(in the paint)
12:37 FOUL  by BROCK,FAISON

SUB IN by PRUITT,AKIA 12:37
SUB OUT by LEVI,SPENCER 12:37

12:34 FOUL  by JULES,SHAQUAN
MISS FT by PRUITT,AKIA 12:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PRUITT,AKIA 12:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DEING,DHIEU
FOUL  by STROTHER,DAVID 12:28

12:28 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by JULES,SHAQUAN
12:28 MISS FT by JULES,SHAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,AKIA --
12:28 SUB IN by BELL,DARIUS



12:28 SUB OUT by BROCK,FAISON
12:08 FOUL  by BELL,DARIUS

SUB IN by BULLARD,JABRIE 12:08
SUB OUT by STROTHER,DAVID 12:08
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:47

11:47 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:47 SUB IN by BROCK,FAISON
11:47 SUB IN by ROWLAND,GUS
11:47 SUB OUT by BELL,DARIUS
11:47 SUB OUT by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
11:22 51-58 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JULES,SHAQUAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARMORE,XZAVIER
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,TYRELL 11:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:02 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,GUS

STEAL  by PRUITT,AKIA 11:01
GOOD DUNK by PRUITT,AKIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:00 53-58 H 5
FOUL  by KIRK,TYRELL 10:47

10:47 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
10:47 53-60 H 7 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON
10:26 FOUL  by JULES,SHAQUAN

MISS JUMPER by KIRK,TYRELL 10:20
REBOUND OFF by PRUITT,AKIA --
GOOD TIPIN by PRUITT,AKIA(in the paint) 10:17 55-60 H 5

09:59 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON
BLOCK  by MOUNCE,CARSON 09:59
REBOUND DEF by KINSEY,MICAH --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRK,TYRELL(fastbreak) 09:51 58-60 H 2
ASSIST  by BULLARD,JABRIE --

09:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:46 MISS JUMPER by DEING,DHIEU

REBOUND DEF by KINSEY,MICAH --
SUB IN by LEVI,SPENCER 09:46
SUB OUT by MOUNCE,CARSON 09:46
TURNOVER  by KINSEY,MICAH 09:44

09:44 STEAL  by BARMORE,XZAVIER
09:40 SUB IN by HILL,ROBERT
09:40 SUB IN by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
09:40 SUB OUT by JULES,SHAQUAN
09:40 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,GUS
09:06 MISS 3PTR by BARMORE,XZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by LEVI,SPENCER --
GOOD JUMPER by PRUITT,AKIA(in the paint) 08:54 60-60

08:41 TURNOVER  by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
STEAL  by BULLARD,JABRIE 08:39
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,MICAH 08:15

08:15 BLOCK  by HILL,ROBERT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PRUITT,AKIA(in the paint) 08:08 62-60 V 2

07:59 TURNOVER  by HILL,ROBERT
STEAL  by BULLARD,JABRIE 07:58

07:55 FOUL  by BARMORE,XZAVIER
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:55
MISS FT by BULLARD,JABRIE 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON
07:55 SUB IN by JULES,SHAQUAN
07:55 SUB IN by ROWLAND,GUS
07:55 SUB OUT by DEING,DHIEU
07:55 SUB OUT by HILL,ROBERT
07:37 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ

REBOUND DEF by LEVI,SPENCER --
TURNOVER  by KINSEY,MICAH 07:26



07:24 STEAL  by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
07:13 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,GUS

STEAL  by KINSEY,MICAH 07:12
GOOD LAYUP by KINSEY,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:08 64-60 V 4
FOUL  by KIRK,TYRELL 07:01

07:01 64-61 V 3 GOOD FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER
07:01 MISS FT by BARMORE,XZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,AKIA --
SUB IN by STROTHER,DAVID 07:01
SUB OUT by BULLARD,JABRIE 07:01
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,TYRELL 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON
06:34 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLAND,GUS
06:14 64-63 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JULES,SHAQUAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARMORE,XZAVIER
TURNOVER  by STROTHER,DAVID 06:00
FOUL  by STROTHER,DAVID 06:00
SUB IN by KIRK,SHAUN 06:00
SUB OUT by PRUITT,AKIA 06:00

05:39 64-65 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JULES,SHAQUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ

MISS JUMPER by LEVI,SPENCER 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLAND,GUS

05:00 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS
REBOUND DEF by LEVI,SPENCER --

04:42 FOUL  by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
GOOD FT by LEVI,SPENCER 04:42 65-65
GOOD FT by LEVI,SPENCER 04:42 66-65 V 1
SUB IN by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 04:42
SUB OUT by KINSEY,MICAH 04:42

04:32 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,FAISON
BLOCK  by KIRK,SHAUN 04:32
REBOUND DEF by LEVI,SPENCER --
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,SHAUN 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:05 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,GUS

STEAL  by STROTHER,DAVID 04:03
04:02 FOUL  by ROWLAND,GUS

MISS FT by STROTHER,DAVID 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JULES,SHAQUAN

03:32 MISS JUMPER by ROWLAND,GUS
-- REBOUND OFF by BROCK,FAISON

03:26 FOUL  by BROCK,FAISON
03:26 FOUL  by BROCK,FAISON

SUB IN by PRUITT,AKIA 03:26
SUB OUT by KIRK,SHAUN 03:26
GOOD DUNK by LEVI,SPENCER(in the paint) 03:10 68-65 V 3
ASSIST  by KIRK,TYRELL --

02:55 MISS JUMPER by JULES,SHAQUAN
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,AKIA --
GOOD JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:44 70-65 V 5

02:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:34 TURNOVER  by ROWLAND,GUS

STEAL  by STROTHER,DAVID 02:28
GOOD 3PTR by STROTHER,DAVID 02:25 73-65 V 8
ASSIST  by KIRK,TYRELL --
FOUL  by STROTHER,DAVID 02:13

02:12 73-66 V 7 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,GUS
02:12 73-67 V 6 GOOD FT by ROWLAND,GUS

TURNOVER  by KINSEY,MICAH 02:01
02:00 STEAL  by BROCK,FAISON



01:57 TURNOVER  by BROCK,FAISON
STEAL  by KINSEY,MICAH 01:56
GOOD JUMPER by STROTHER,DAVID(in the paint) 01:29 75-67 V 8

01:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by KINSEY,MICAH 01:19
SUB OUT by STROTHER,DAVID 01:19

01:03 MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:59 75-70 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
-- ASSIST  by BROCK,FAISON

00:54 FOUL  by BARMORE,XZAVIER
GOOD FT by PRUITT,AKIA 00:54 76-70 V 6
MISS FT by PRUITT,AKIA 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
SUB IN by STROTHER,DAVID 00:54
SUB OUT by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 00:54

00:48 MISS 3PTR by ROWLAND,GUS
-- REBOUND OFF by BROCK,FAISON

FOUL  by KIRK,TYRELL 00:45
00:45 MISS FT by BROCK,FAISON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:45 76-71 V 5 GOOD FT by BROCK,FAISON

SUB IN by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 00:45
SUB OUT by KINSEY,MICAH 00:45
MISS JUMPER by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 00:37

00:37 BLOCK  by JULES,SHAQUAN
REBOUND OFF by RATLIFFE,JORDAN --

00:35 FOUL  by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
MISS FT by LEVI,SPENCER 00:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEVI,SPENCER 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BROCK,FAISON
SUB IN by KINSEY,MICAH 00:35
SUB OUT by RATLIFFE,JORDAN 00:35

00:21 MISS JUMPER by BARMORE,XZAVIER
REBOUND DEF by KIRK,TYRELL --

00:20 FOUL  by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
GOOD FT by KIRK,TYRELL 00:20 77-71 V 6
GOOD FT by KIRK,TYRELL 00:20 78-71 V 7

00:13 78-74 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ
-- ASSIST  by BROCK,FAISON

00:11 FOUL  by ROWLAND,GUS
MISS FT by STROTHER,DAVID 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STROTHER,DAVID 00:11 79-74 V 5

00:11 SUB IN by DEING,DHIEU
00:11 SUB OUT by ROWLAND,GUS
00:05 TURNOVER  by OLIVER,DAMONTEZ

STEAL  by KIRK,TYRELL 00:04


